15936

Attachment C

Memorandum Of Understanding Between King County

And

Service Employees International Union Public Safety Employees, Local 519 (Fire Marshal's Office)

The parties, King County (the County), and SEIU Public Safety Employees, Local 519 (the Union), agree as follows:

- 1. King County may implement a bi-weekly pay system that applies to members of the Union's Fire Marshal bargaining unit.
- 2. In the event the County decides to implement such a system, the County agrees to provide the Union with notice, and if the Union requests, will bargain the effects of biweekly pay.
- 3. This Agreement will remain in effect until modified by mutual agreement of the parties.

APPROVED this		day of OCTUBER_, 2007
	Ву:	King County Executive

For Service Employees International Union, Public Safety Employees, Local 519:

Dustin Frederick, Jusiness Manager